53
Features and Ratings p. 54
DB30 p. 57
DB60 p. 59
DB100 p. 61
Spare parts p. 63
Dimensions p. 65
Switch rated plugs and receptacles

NPT Cable Range
NPT
Order Example
A typical order should include an inlet
part number, a receptacle part number
AND the matching handles, angles or
other required accessories.
Male Inlet with Handle (Plug)
89-38075 + FH311
Female Receptacle with Angle Adapter
89-34075 + 89-3A027
DB30
NPT Guidelines
NPT sizes are determined by the
cable diameter and third party
cord grip.
Cable Range NPT
.062 - .5 1/2”
.187 - .75 3/4”
.437 - 1.10 1”
.750 - 1.375 1 1/4”
Notes: •  For available cord grips, see pgs 183-184.
27.7 in3+
+ Interior volume with receptacle installed.
See pgs 187-196 for detailed
information on these options
Receptacle (female) Inlet (male)
DB60 DECONTACTOR
™
– 60A

Angle, Handle, etc are interchangeable (see opposite page)
Inlet (see above)
How to Order
D
E
C
O
N
T
A
C
T
O
R
T
M
S
e
rie
s
 S
w
itc
h
 R
a
te
d
 P
lu
g
s
 &
 R
e
c
e
p
ta
c
le
s
Installation Accessories
60
Poly Metal Poly Handle Nylon
Handle Handle w/Clamp & Bushing Handle
Metal 30° Metal 70° Metal Angle Metal Straight Metal Lateral
Angle Angle Oversized 30° Adapter Angle 30°
1/2”  6PH12 6H12 .51 - 1.38 – FH611
3/4” 6PH34 6H34 1.250 - 1.375 6PM622 –
1”  6PH1 6H1 1.438 - 1.562 6PM625 –
1 1/4”  6PH114 6H114 1.562 - 1.688 6PM627 –
1 1/2” 6PH112 6H112 1.688 - 1.812 6PM629 –
Handles
Angles
Junction Boxes
MA6 89-6A027 MA660 MS6 MAB6
1” MB61 89-6A053-080-1
1 1/4” MB6114 89-6A053-080-114
1 1/2” MB6112 89-6A053-080-112
2” MB62 89-6A053-080-2
Metal Metal Box with
Box Metal Angle
NPT Cable Range
NPT
Order Example
A typical order should include an inlet
part number, a receptacle part number
AND the matching handles, angles or
other required accessories.
Male Inlet with Handle (Plug)
89-68043 + FH611
Female Receptacle with Angle Adapter
89-64043 + 89-6A027
Miscellaneous Accessories
For Male
Devices Only
Protective Cord Grip
Cap with Mesh
89-6A126 see pgs 183-184
DB60
NPT Guidelines
NPT sizes are determined by the
cable diameter and third party
cord grip.+ Mounts on oversize box only.  Order with MB10 box.  See page 62.
+
Cable Range NPT
.062 - .5 1/2”
.187 - .75 3/4”
.437 - 1.10 1”
.750 - 1.375 1 1/4”
.890 - 1.650 1 1/2”
Notes: •  For available cord grips, see pgs 183-184.
91.0 in3+
+ Interior volume with receptacle installed.
See pgs 187-196 for detailed
information on these options
Receptacle (female) Inlet (male)
DB100 DECONTACTOR
™
– 100A
Switch Rated Plugs & Receptacles
61
Ratings
With 4 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Recept # - 174** With 4 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Inlet # - 174**
* DB100 devices with auxiliary/pilot contacts are not UL/CSA listed
** Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts are not available on DB devices with 1P+N+G, 2P+N+G or 3P+N+G polarity
3P+N+G 89-94167 3P+N+G 89-98167

Angle, Handle, etc are interchangeable (see opposite page)
Inlet (see above)
How to Order
D
E
C
O
N
T
A
C
T
O
R
T
M
S
e
rie
s
 S
w
itc
h
 R
a
te
d
 P
lu
g
s
 &
 R
e
c
e
p
ta
c
le
s
Installation Accessories
62
Metal 30° Metal 70° Metal Angle Metal Straight
Angle Angle Oversized 30° Adapter
Angles
MA10 89-9A027 MA110 MS10
Order Example
A typical order should include an inlet
part number, a receptacle part number
AND the matching handles, angles or
other required accessories.
Male Inlet with Handle (Plug)
89-98043 + 9PM622
Female Receptacle with Angle Adapter
89-94043 + 89-9A027
Junction Boxes
1 1/4” MB10114 89-9A053-080-114
1 1/2” MB10112 89-9A053-080-112
2” MB102 89-9A053-080-2
Metal Metal Box with
Box Metal AngleNPT
Miscellaneous Accessories
For Male
Devices Only
Protective Cord Grip
Cap with Mesh
89-9A126 see pgs 183-184
DB100
NPT Guidelines
NPT sizes are determined by the
cable diameter and third party
cord grip.
+ Mounts on oversize box only.  Order with MB220 box.  See page 48.
+
Cable Range NPT
.187 - .75 3/4”
.437 - 1.10 1”
.750 - 1.375 1 1/4”
.890 - 1.650 1 1/2”
1.125 - 2.438 2”
Notes: •  For available cord grips, see pgs 183-184.
Poly Metal SantopreneTM Poly Handle
Handle Handle Handle w/Clamp & Bushing
IP 66/67
NPT Cable Range
Handles
3/4”  9PH34 9H34 .70 - 1.00 65-9A013-D25 –
1” 9PH1 9H1 1.00 - 1.375 65-9A013-D35 –
1 1/4”  9PH114 9H114 1.250 - 1.375  – 9PM622
1 1/2”  9PH112 9H112 1.375 - 1.750 65-9A013-D45 –
2” 9PH2 9H2 1.438 - 1.562 – 9PM625
1.562 - 1.688 – 9PM627
1.688 - 1.812 – 9PM629
+ Interior volume with receptacle installed.
175.0 in3+